

Snohomish County FIRE DISTRICT 7

Earnina Trust Through Action

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: March 10, 2017

Contact: Heather Chadwick, Public Information Officer

Hchadwick@snofire7.org ● 425-245-2662

Fire District 7 invites public to learn about their hazard mitigation plan

[Monroe, WA] – Snohomish County Fire District 7 will be holding a public meeting to review the district's Hazard Mitigation Plan, take public comment on the plan, and answer any questions citizens may have. The public meeting will be held on:

Tuesday, March 21 – 7:00 p.m. at Station 31, 163 Village Court, Monroe.

Representatives from the Department of Emergency Management will be at the meeting to give a presentation on the drafted plan. A Hazard Mitigation Plan assesses the hazards and risks within our jurisdiction and the impact that those hazards would have on our operations facilities. A draft of the plan is posted to our website at www.Snofire7.org. Fire District 7 welcomes citizens to attend the meeting or review the plan and make comments online.

For more information about how you can be prepared for natural disasters that would impact our area you can also visit http://snohomishcountywa.gov/180/Emergency-Management

###

Snohomish County Fire District 7 provides fire and life safety services to 110,000 people over 98.5 square miles in central and east Snohomish County, including the communities of Monroe, Maltby, Clearview and Mill Creek. Fire District 7 taxpayers have built the most advanced emergency response system in Snohomish County with highly-trained personnel, facilities, apparatus, and rescue programs. Learn more about Fire District 7 by visiting www.snofire7.org, or find them on Facebook and Twitter at @snocountyfire7.